

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2048 of 2026**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2026
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2048 of 2026**

=====

PRIYANKA KOTHARI W/O DEEPAK MEHTA D/O TEJPAL SINGH KOTHARI

Versus

DEEPAK MEHTA S/O PARASMAL MEHTA

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

DR.ABHISST K THAKER(7010) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 23/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

We have heard learned Counsel Mr.B M Mangukiya appearing for the appellant-applicant and learned Advocate Dr.Abhisst K Thaker appearing for the respondent No.1.

2. Pending the appeal, the daughter of the parties herein claiming educational expenses as referred in the application filed by the applicant herein. In such circumstances, we request both the parties to disclose their income on oath as directed by the Hon'ble Apex Court in the case of *Rajnesh Vs. Neha And Another, 2020 AIJEL - SC 66659*.

3. For such purpose the matter is adjourned to 03/08/2026.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

sompura