

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2048 of 2026

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2026
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2048 of 2026**

=====

PRIYANKA KOTHARI W/O DEEPAK MEHTA D/O TEJPAL SINGH KOTHARI
Versus
DEEPAK MEHTA S/O PARASMAL MEHTA

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
DR.ABHISST K THAKER(7010) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 17/08/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

Registry is directed to list this matter on
07.09.2026.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

TAUSIF SAIYED